Gig Harbor Fire & Medic One

RESOLUTION 2018-02
February 27, 2018

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Fire Commissioners of Pierce County Fire Protection
District No. 5 as follows:

WHEREAS, the Pierce County Fire District #5 Board of Fire Commissioners wish to declare the
VHF mobile and portable radios, batteries, chargers, cases and miscellaneous accessories
identified on Attachment A surplus to the needs of the district and authorizing disposal; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Board of Fire Commissioners of
Pierce County Fire Protection District No. 5 as follows:

The VHF mobile and portable radios, batteries, chargers, cases and miscellaneous accessories
identified on Attachment “A” are declared surplus to the needs of the district and authorized for

disposal

Approved at a regular meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Pierce County Fire
Protection District No. 5, this 28th day of February, 2018.

PIERCE COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION

Attest: DISTRICT NO. 5
. ; “4«_75 Al
District Secretary Chairman
Commissioner
Commissioner / ~

DAL

r-fﬁ/ - i

/ 2o i
Commissioner ¥

Commissioner

10222 Bujacich Road NW. A Gig Harbor, WA 98332 A Tel: (253) 851-3111 Fax: (253) 851-9606



Quantity
9

5
1
1
22
13
12
3
1
10
3
1
|
14

12
13
73
118
65
36

13
24

24

Lo R e |

Misc:
Misc:

Appendix A

Surplus VHF Mobile and Portable Radios, Batteries, Chargers,
Cases and Miscellaneous Accessories

Description
Motorola XTL 2500 radios, Radichead, Mics.

Motorola CDM 1250 radios

Motorola Specta Radio

Motorgla System 9000 Radio

Motorola MCS 2000 Radios, Radiohead. Mics
Speakers FSN 5526A

Speakers HSN 9326A

Motorola XTL 5000 Radios

Motorola Radius 6M 300 Radio

Motorola Max Trac HUD 1749 AZ Radio
Motorola CDM 1250 Radios

Motorola Radius M 1225

1Q PLYS BC 3503QC Battery Charger
Motorola NTN 1174 A Battery Charger
Moterola Impress WPLN4114AR Charger

IQ FIVE TP3506QP3 Battery Charger

IQ PLUS BC3503QC Battery Charger
Advanced Tec AT40001TFD} Charging Stations
Advanced Tec AT20001FD Conditioning Sta.
Motorola HT 1000 Portables
IC060MS57147AR Batteries

Motorola NMN6193C Portable Mic.
Motorola NT9176C Truck mount Charger
Motorola WPLN4208B Truck mount Charger
Motorola XTS5000 Portable Radios

WISMT 4007AR Portable Batteries
Sigtronics PRA-809 Push to Talk

Motorola NTN7247A Radio Pouch

Astron RS20A Chargers

G.E. Amplifier

Plectrons R-720

G.E. MVS Mobile Radios

G.E. Phoenix SX Mobile Radios

G.E. Speakers

Older Surplus radic equipment on shelf in shop.

Brackets, Cables, Supplies



