

## Gig Harbor Fire & Medic One

**RESOLUTION 2018-02** February 27, 2018

PIERCE COLINTY FIRE PROTECTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Fire Commissioners of Pierce County Fire Protection District No. 5 as follows:

WHEREAS, the Pierce County Fire District #5 Board of Fire Commissioners wish to declare the VHF mobile and portable radios, batteries, chargers, cases and miscellaneous accessories identified on Attachment A surplus to the needs of the district and authorizing disposal; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Board of Fire Commissioners of Pierce County Fire Protection District No. 5 as follows:

The VHF mobile and portable radios, batteries, chargers, cases and miscellaneous accessories identified on Attachment "A" are declared surplus to the needs of the district and authorized for disposal

Approved at a regular meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Pierce County Fire Protection District No. 5, this 28th day of February, 2018.

Attest:	DISTRICT NO. 5
District Secretary	Br D. Mho Chairman
	Thomas ( Mullah) Commissioner
	Commissioner /
	Commissioner

Commissioner

## Appendix A

## Surplus VHF Mobile and Portable Radios, Batteries, Chargers, Cases and Miscellaneous Accessories

<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Description</b>
9	Motorola XTL 2500 radios, Radiohead, Mics.
5	Motorola CDM 1250 radios
1	Motorola Specta Radio
1	Motorola System 9000 Radio
22	Motorola MCS 2000 Radios, Radiohead. Mics
13	Speakers FSN 5526A
12	Speakers HSN 9326A
3	Motorola XTL 5000 Radios
1	Motorola Radius 6M 300 Radio
10	Motorola Max Trac HUD 1749 AZ Radio
3	Motorola CDM 1250 Radios
1	Motorola Radius M 1225
1	IQ PLYS BC 3503QC Battery Charger
14	Motorola NTN 1174A Battery Charger
8	Motorola Impress WPLN4114AR Charger
5	IQ FIVE TP3506QP5 Battery Charger
1	IQ PLUS BC3503QC Battery Charger
12	Advanced Tec AT40001IFD Charging Stations
13	Advanced Tec AT20001FD Conditioning Sta.
73	Motorola HT 1000 Portables
118	IC060M57147AR Batteries
65	Motorola NMN6193C Portable Mic.
36	Motorola NT9176C Truck mount Charger
4	Motorola WPLN4208B Truck mount Charger
13	Motorola XTS5000 Portable Radios
24	WISMT 4007AR Portable Batteries
7	Sigtronics PRA-809 Push to Talk
24	Motorola NTN7247A Radio Pouch
2	Astron RS20A Chargers
1	G.E. Amplifier
7	Plectrons R-720
8	G.E. MVS Mobile Radios
6	G.E. Phoenix SX Mobile Radios
12	G.E. Speakers
Misc:	Older Surplus radio equipment on shelf in shop.
Misc:	Brackets, Cables, Supplies